

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR
MAINTENANCE) NO. 2615 of 2025**

=====

VIJAYBHAI GABHARUBHAI ALIAS GAMBHIRDAS
VITTHALANI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MAHESH K POOJARA(5879) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR ROHAN SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
REFUSED SERVED (N)(10) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 05/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Pursuant to an order dated 05.01.2026, the applicant has deposited Rs.1 lakh before the Family Court concerned. The learned advocate for the applicant has submitted a copy of receipt thereof, which is taken on record.

Subject to further compliance of the aforesaid order dated 05.01.2026, interim relief granted *vide* said order, shall be continued till the next date of hearing which is fixed to **20th March 2026**.

[P. M. Raval, J.]